Hon. Gretchen Hau

Representante Distrito Ndm. 29
Cidra - Cayey

,

pe REPRESENTANTES

COMPROMISO, PROGRESO Y FUTURD

Camara de Representantes
Secretaria

JAN 12201 W

12 de enero de 2026

Sr. Alberto Ledn Ayala
Secretario RE CIBIDO
Camara de Representantes
San Juan, Puerto Rico

INFORME FINAL ASAMBLEA GENERAL DE LA CONFEDRACION PARLAMENTARIA DE LAS AMERICAS
#18, REUNION ANUAL DE LA RED DE MUJERES PARLAMENTARIAS DE LAS AMERICAS # 17 Y
CONFERENCIA DE LA UNION NACIONAL DE LEGISLADORES Y LEGISLATIVOS ESTATALES (UNALE)

Sr, Secretario:

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar y solicitar la aprobacion para realizar tareas vy
certificar los gastos incurridos con cargos a fondos publicos del Fondo General en gestién oficial
autorizada fuera de Puerto Rico, se somete este informe para su aprobacién segln dispuesto la
regla 47 del reglamento de la Camara y la Orden Administrativa 2017-13, segin enmendada:

PERSONAL: Hon. Gretchen M. Hau
ACTIVIDAD: Asamblea General de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de las Américas (COPA)
y XVII Reunidn Anual de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas y

Conferencia Nacional de la Union Nacional De Legislaturas Estatales (UNALE)

LUGARY FECHA:  Porto Alegre, Brasil del 29 noviembre al 5 de diciembre de 2025

JUSTIFICACION:

Como Representante del Distrito 29 de la Camara de Representantes de Puerto Rico, participé en
actividades oficiales en la Asamblea General de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de la Américas
(COPA), en la Conferencia de la Union Nacional de Legisladores y Legislativos Estatales (UNALE) y
en la reunion anual de la Red De Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Americas.

COPA es una organizacion que agrupa a las asambleas legislativas y parlamentarias de los Estados
Unitarios, federales, federados y asociados, asi como a los parlamentos regionales y organizaciones
Interparlamentarias de las Américas. Todos los foros representan espacios de dialogo
parlamentario, intercambio de practicas legislativas fructiferas y fortalecimiento de la cooperacién
internacional. En todas las sesiones que participe me pude beneficiar de temas como la
representacion democratica, aspectos importantes de seguridad, desarrollo sostenible,
inteligencia artificial, emergencias climaticas, innovacion tecnologica y gobernanza

i Capitalio Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 [ (787) 721-6040 ¥ «1. 2630
1, (787) 622-4885



Mi participacion en esta Asamblea representara un beneficio para las gestiones
gubernamentales y Legislativas del Gobierno de Puerto Rico a nivel estatal y federal, por el
conocimiento adquirido en los diversos temas, como intercambio de innovacién.
CALENDARIO DE GESTION OFICIAL
29 de noviembre de 2025
P> Viaje de Puerto Rico, Panam4, a Brasil
30 de noviembre de 2025
B Llegada a la Ciudad de Porto Alegre, Brasil, registro en Hotel, Recibimiento y Registro Oficial.
1 diciembre de 2025
B> Recepcion y apertura oficial e los trabajos.
P Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande de Sul.
B> Recibimiento Oficial y reunion con el Presidente y la Presidente de UNALE.
2 de diciembre de 2025
P> Reunion anual de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Americas.
B> Panel sobre la situacion de las mujeres en Brasil.
B- Asamblea General de COPA
B Traslado a Porto alegre (Bento Goncalves)
3 de diciembre de 2025
’ B> Registro oficial UNALE
QK // P> Ceremonia de apertura oficial UNALE
O\\i\v\( B> Mesa redonda con delegaciones internacionales.
B- Conferencias
B Visita al ayuntamiento de Bento
4 de diciembre de 2025
B Conferencias
B Sesiones Informativas
5 de diciembre de 2025.

P Viaje de regreso Brazil, Panama. Puerto Rico



GASTOS INCURRIDOS POR EL VIAJE SE DETALLAN A CONTINUACION:

Transportacion Aérea $1,082.73
Visa Brasil $80.90
Alojamiento $546.11
Transportacién Terrestre §$125.21
Dietas $1,050.00
Propinas S 65.00
TOTAL:

$2,949.95

/
rltlﬁco Correcto: /
,!?/

éta Gretchen M. Hau
presentante
Camara de Representantes
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LIQUIDACION DE FONDQS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO

IDENTIFICACION DEL DOCUMENTO
_  Nim. dl Documento . Nowbwdeuop " 1

26000051 1/13/2026 HON. GRETCHEN M. HAU o s T

N de Sepuro Socinl OP

VIAJE OFICIAL PARA PARTICIPAR EN COPA 'Y UNALE 2025 EN BRASIL DEL 29 DE NOV AL S DE DIC 25

: . e e e e e e e e e o Ty e

01 59051 1l 2430 1411 § 081 2026 -52,476.24

02 | E2330 it 2420 1411 | o081 2026 3 1.082.73-

3 E2470 111 2420 1411 § 08 2026 3 28

04 | E2340 111 2420 1511 | 08i 2026 3 1,050.00 .

0s | E2490 | 111 2420 1411 | 084§ 2026 $ 20.26 Lo

06 | EZ3Y i1 2420 1311 | oxt ] 202 $ 80.90 (15 3 TRITT ¢
o7 | Ez390 111 2420 10 | os1 | 2026 $ 65.00 T

_ REEMBOLSO DE ASTOSEN EXCESODEAN’I’I 1POS

Certifico que esta cuenta reficje con jrud todos los dinero; bxdm por mi. qus. tos gastos anotados fueron mcumdus ¥ CTan accesarios

& cmﬁco que he ummmndo esta cuenta, Jue ¢l vigje cra necesario para llevar o wbo el tmbnjo que senos ha cncomcnd.xdo que he verificado su ﬁrma
¥ que no he aprobado previamente esta cu

ETCHEN M. HAU REPRESENTANTE /0/,.47/5/ 2g ADAE, L DRESGBANTIAGO DIRECTOR DE FINANAZAS
Fecha (dd/mm/an) N ( nmbrc) Fm'na \ Tilo Teléfono Fc&a {dd/mmyaa) ombre y Firma Titulo Telefono

_ Fondos reinteprdos por o5 y Computos Aprobado pcr‘

[ cheque personal
[T} Giro Postal
[[] cheque de Vigjero

R ES"ACEVED

z lombre y Fima
t O C} wtorizado

Fechn (dd(mm/na)

T Do N

CONSERVACION: Seis afios o una intervencién del Contraler. fo que ocurrs primero.

Forma OFPC-FRM-0S

Rev_1.0

Fecha de tfechvidod FEB/01/09
Gobiemo Puerto Ricoo

&




Oficina cle 1

PRESUPUESTO

Y,

LIQUIDACION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO*

(Hoja de Continuacion)

DETALLE DE DESEMBOLSOS

Identificacion del Doctmenio
cr| Agen. | Nom. Documento. |7 Fecha

002 | 26000051 | 1113/2026
Nombre delOP. Nim. de Seguro Social |  PERIODO _29-Nov_ A 5-Dec
GRETCHEN M. HAU XXX-XX
echa £k
Fech A Quien fue Pagado e “D‘esgi,;filé(gs ’ Coonta mporte /
JONOV-SIC 25 COPA / LINHAS FRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | S 1,082,73
HOTEL VITTORIA BENTO/ MASTER PREMI ALOJIAMIENTO £2470 S 42347 I
GRETCHEN M. HAU DIETAS 2340 | S 1,050,00 l/
UBER/LYFT TRANSPORTACION TERRESTRE £2490 [ S 2026 7 ‘
TURISTA VISA £2390 | $ 80,901 )
VARIOS PROPINAS £2390 N 635,00 L

INPORTE TOTAL 2,722.36 /

Conservacion: Seis ailos o una intervencion del Contralor, 1o que ocurra primero,
*Documento Original para la Oficina de Finanzas y Copia para ¢l Funcionario

Forma OFPC-FRM-05

Rev, 1.0

Fecha de Efectividad FEBR/O /09
Procedimicnto OFPC-SOP-02



CopaAirlines % A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER .7 "
PN Y :

ELECTRONIC TICKET FOR GRETCHEN HAU
25 Nov 2025

& Manage your

Reservation

Thank you for choosing Copa Airlines for your travel plans. Please read these important details about your
reservation and itinerary.

Name Frequent Flyer # Star Alliance Status  Ticket Number
GRETCHEN HAU 2302152707509

FLIGHT ITINERARY:

San Juan(SIU) - Panama(PTY) - Flight Number - CMil}'BVv—fEcdnorzny .

F Departure B Arrival . Flight Details

Saturday November 29,2025 Saturday November 29,2025 Flight Duration:{03h 01m)

6:12 PM 8:13 PM Aircraft:

San Juan(SJU) Panama(PTY) CopaAir”nes%

Flight Operated by:
Seats Reserved: Yes - Reserve or Change Seats

)

"Panama(PTY) - Rio de Janeiro(GIG

- Flight Number - CM216 - Economy

F Departure B Arrival Flight Details

Saturday November 29,2025 Sunday November 30,2025 Flight Duration:(07h 14m)

10:46 PM 8:00 AM Aircraft:

Panama(PTY) Rio de Janeiro(GIG) CopaAirlines%

Flight Operated by:
Seats Reserved: Yes - Reserve or Change Seats

AIR TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

Description Rate
Total 393.35USD
AH 1.25
AY 56

XF 4.5



To know more about fare family details click here Copa.com

PAYMENT METHOD:
CREDIT CARD 393.35USD

A non-refundable administrative fee will be charged per-person and added to the total ticket price upon purchase of your
tickets at our Sales Offices, Airports and Reservations Centers. In some countries local taxes may apply to the fee. For more
information about this administrative fee, please click ‘here

Itis the passenger's responsibility to ensure to obtain and comply with the travel requirements established by the authorities of
the place of origin, transit and destination.Before boarding, Copa Airlines will verify that the passenger has the necessary
immigration or health requirements for the place of origin and destination. Any passenger who provides false or misleading
information regarding such requirements will be responsible for any expenses incurred or fines imposed on the airline for this
reason,

Please review your baggage policy for information about your baggage allowance.

Your personal data will be processed in accordance with our privacy policy. For more details on how your personal data is
collected, used and transferred, please visit Copa.com

Travel policies
Terms and Conditions of this contract

Contribute to environmental sustainability

Need help? - Follow Us on Social Media:
For inquiries about reservations, charges, status of your flight

o f v @ g
and more, please visit Copa.com

This automated email has been sent to gmhau01@gmail.com in order to provide you with information about your trip.
Please do not reply to this email using the '‘Reply' button. For assistance, please contact our Reservation Center.

View our Privacy Policy.




30 NOV 2025 * 30 NOV 2025 TRIP TO PORTO ALEGRE, BRAZIL

GRETCHEN HAU

RESERVATION CODE KVTIT
w DEPARTURE: SUNDAY 30 NOV Please verify flight times prior to

departure

GOL LINHAS AEREAS ' GIG POA Pl rso0 JET

G3 2056 | RIO JANEIRO GIG, » PORTO ALEGRE, : o
| BRAZIL.- BRAZIL ;

Duration; i . .

2hr(s) 10min(s) Departing At: Arriving At:

Fare Family: 15:30 17:40

CLASSIC Terminal: Terminal:

Cabin: . TERMINAL 2 - TERMINAL 1

Economy / A !

Passenger Name: Sealts: eTicket Receipi(s):

» Gretchen Hau 07A 1272148951752




Aqui estd seu cartao de embarque

ORIGEM == DESTINO
GIG POA
RIO DE JANEIRO - GALEAO - GIG PORTO ALEGRE - POA

O voo parte as 15:30 Chegada as 17:40

Inicio do
embarque

14:45
30/11/25

Fim do
embarque
15:10
30/11/25

87 - LOCALIZADOR KVTIIT

N° VOO ASSENTO

G3 2056 7 A PADRAO

CS CamScanner
&
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ELECTRONIC TICKET FOR GRETCHEN HAU
25 Nov 2025

Manage your
Reservatlon |

G

Thank you for choosing Copa Airlines for your travel plans. Please read these important details about your
reservation and itinerary.

Name Frequent Flyer # Star Alliance Status  Ticket Number
GRETCHEN HAU 2302152708266

FLIGHT ITINERARY:
‘Porto Alegre(POA) - Panama(PTY) Fllght Number CM820 Economy

4 Departure ‘L-Amval Flight Details

Friday December 05,2025 Friday December 05,2025 Flight Duration:{07h 12m)

1:35 AM 6:47 AM Aircraft:

Porto Alegre(POA) Panama(PTY) CopaAirlines%

Flight Operated by:
Seats Reserved: Yes - Reserve or Change Seats

Panama(PTY) SanJuan(SJU) Fllght Num :"CM142 Economy '

7’ Departure ‘;-Amval Flight Details

Friday December 05,2025 Friday December 05,2025 Flight Duration:(02h 50m)
12:21 PM 4:11 PM Aircraft:
Panama(PTY) San Juan(SJU) COpaAirlines%

Flight Operated by:
Seats Reserved: Yes - Reserve or Change Seats

AIR TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

Description Rate
Total ‘ 495.08USD
BR 20.6
AH 1.25

XA 3.84



XY ‘ ' 7.0

YC 7.39

To know more about fare family details click here Copa.com

PAYMENT METHOD:
CREDIT CARD 495.08USD

A non-refundable administrative fee will be charged per-person and added to the total ticket price upon purchase of your
tickets at our Sales Offices, Airports and Reservations Centers. In some countries local taxes may apply to the fee. For more
information about this administrative fee, please click here

Itis the passenger's responsibility to ensure to obtain and comply with the travel requirements established by the authorities of
the place of origin, transit and destination.Before boarding, Copa Airlines will verify that the passenger has the necessary
immigration or health requirements for the place of origin and destination. Any passenger who provides faise or misleading
information regarding such requirements will be responsible for any expenses incurred or fines imposed on the airline for this
reason.

Please review your baggage policy for information about your baggage allowance.

Your personal data will be processed in accordance with our privacy policy. For more details on how your personal data is
collected, used and transferred, please visit Copa.com

Travel policies
Terms and Conditions of this contract

Contribute to environmental sustainability

Need help? Follow Us on Social Media:
For inquiries about reservations, charges, status of your flight v B s
and more, please visit Copa.com f

This automated email has been sent to gmhauQ1@gmail.com in order to provide you with information about your trip.
Please do not reply to this email using the 'Reply’ button. For assistance, please contact our Reservation Center.

View our Privacy Policy.




Passenger Information

Reservation Code

TICKET NUMBER 1272148951752 KVTHT
PASSENGER NAME HAU/GRETCHEN
NAME REF ADT
ISSUE DATE 06 NOV 2025
ISSUING AIRLINE GOL LINHAS AEREAS
ISSUING AGENT GOL LINHAS AEREAS/SSW
ltinerary Details
FLIGHT DEPART ARRIVE CABIN/SEAT | BAGGAGE FLIGHT INFO
G3 RIO JANEIRO GIG, PORTO ALEGRE, Economy/A 1 piece Fare Family:
2056 BRAZIL (GIG) BRAZIL (POA) 07A CLASSIC
Ok to fly TERMINAL 2 TERMINAL 1 Fare Basis:
ANIKAG3J
30/Nov/2025 30/Novi2025 Not Valid Before:
15:30 17:40 30 Nov

Receipt And Payment Details

Fare

TaxeslFees/Carrier-Imposed
Charges

Endorsement / Restrictions

USD 188.00
USD 6.30 BR3 (Boarding Fee)

NONEND/NONTRANS/

Form of Payment

Total

Instalments: 1
USD 194.30

Credit Card - Visa : XXXXXXXXXXXX

Not Valid After:
30 Nov

Notice:

Tax ID 98-0670124

Positive identification required for airport check in

GOL LINHAS AEREAS S.A,

8950 NW 27th Street, Doral, Florida. 33172, USA

THE CARRIAGE OF CERTAIN HAZARDOUS MATERIALS, LIKE AEROSOLS, FIREWORKS, AND
FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS, ABOARD THE AIRCRAFT IS FORBIDDEN. IF YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND
THESE RESTRICTIONS, FURTHER INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM YOUR AIRLINE.
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ACCOUNT Pag

Bank

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
OTHER DEBITS )
DATE...........AMOUNT.......... .DESCRIPTION

11/10 495.08 POS DEBIT ~COPA AIR 230005~110725%057305
WWW.COPAAIR.

00004423-29731-0004-0007-FFBPRR1127250817300R-02-1.

(& CamScanner




ACCOUNT *© F

Bank

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS

OTHER DEBITS
DATE...........BMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION

POS DEBIT ~-GOL LINHAS A127214-110725*067613

11/10 194.30
DORAL FL

11/10 393.35 POS DEBIT -COPA AIR 230005-110725*081307
WWW.COPAAIR.

]

00004423-29730-0003-0007-FFBPRR 11272508 17300R-02-L.

CS CamScanner



After Five Days Return To:
PO Box 9146
San Juan PR 00908-0146

Bank

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
STATEMENT DATE
11/26/25

00004423 FFBPRR1127250617300R 7 000000000 022-CUENTA UNO

E GRETCHEN M UAINIDIZADRY
'L

i

GAYEYPR ¢

BEGINNING BALANGE DEPOSITS / OTHER CREDITS| CHECKS / OTHER DEBITS é;EchE ENDING BALANGE
NUMBER | AMOUNT CREDITED |NUMBER| AMOUNT DEBITED HARGES

1 ! i 1 ] ol

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
DATE....... v JAMOUNT. ... iuh s DESCRIPTION

00004423-29728-0001-0007-FFBPRR 1127250817 300R-02-L

(& CamScanner




visglobal |

i

RECEIPT/TAX INVOICE
VF Worldwide Holdings Ltd.

Unit No: 3101-A, JBC1 Plot No. JLT- PH1 - G2A Jumeriah Lake Towers Dubai - 114100

Taxpayer Identification Number: 100341125100003

GRETCHEN MARIE HAU

Address Chalets las muesas WebRef No BRAB976280253798156
Passport No A29786152 Inward No IMM/101125/0992/01
Nationality United States Of America Date 10/11/2025
Sr. No. Description : Quantity Amount
1 Visa Fee 1 80.00
2 Service Fee 1 . 0.90
Please Note :

We acknowledge the receipt of Visa fee collected on behalf of
Government of Brazil and shall not be chargeable to any tax. All
paymenis are NON-Refundable and no charge backs allowed. For any
refunds please follow the refund policy stated on the website.

TOTAL i SUB TOTAL ' 80.90
USD: n EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NINETY CENTS ONLY : ‘
) . GRAND TOTAL 80.90
About VFES Global Contact us Submit feedback

© 2025 VFS Global. All Rights Reserved.



**This is not a Visa**
- Reference Number: BRA6976280253798156
Date: 10/11/2025,

Dear Applicant,

. Thank you for using the Brazil Visa Application Service, provided by VFS
Global. |

Payment for your visa application has been successfully completed. Your
confirmation number is: BRA6976280253798156

| Summary of Charges:

Name of Web reference number  Visa Visa  Service Total
- applicant Category Cost fee
GRETCHEN BRA6976280253798156 Business 80.00 0.90 | 80.90
- MARIE
- HAU

" Total Amount Paid: USD 80.90

| Your evisa application is now under review, and you will be emailed with
. the additional process.

" You can now follow the status of your application here.

- Foriimely updates, we kindly request that you check your email daily uniil
- the Ministry of Foreign Affairs has made a decision on your application.
Kindly also note that the eVisa fee and service fee are non-refundable

- under any circumnstances.

~ Important News:

If you receive an email requesting additional information, please note that



Payment completed

1 message
<no-reply@vfsglobal.com> ' Mon, Nov 10, 2025 at 3:23 PM
To: dgmail.com

VFS.GLOBAL

EST. 2001

**This is not a Visa**
Reference Number: BRA6976280253798156
Date: 10/11/2025,
Dear Applicant,

Thank you for using the Brazil Visa Application Service, provided by VFS Global.

Payment for your visa application has been successfully completed. Your
confirmation number is;: BRA6976280253798156

Summary of Charges:

Name of Web reference Visa Visa Service Total
applicant number Category Cost fee

GRETCHEN MARIE BRA6976280253798156 Business 80.00 0.90 " 80.90
HAU

Total Amount Paid: USD 80.90

Your evisa application is now under review, and you will be emailed with the
additional process.

You can now follow the status of your application here.

For timely updates, we kindly request that you check your email daily until the
Ministry of Foreign Affairs has made a decision on your application. Kindly also
note that the eVisa fee and service fee are non-refundable under any
circumstances.

Important News:



Bank

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
OTHER DEBITS
DATE........... AMOUNT........... DESCRIPTION

ACCOUNT

Page 3

11/12 80.90 POS DEBIT ~VFS Services USA I-111025%096043

Washington D DC

00004423-29731-0004-0007-FFBPRR 1127250817300R-02-L

C

—

CamScanner


Valerie Madera
Pencil


7 Expedia

Receipt
Expedia itinerary: 73311100622228
Purchase date: Nov 26, 2025

Booking details

TRIHOTEL VITTORIA BENTO

R.13 de Maio, 879, Bento Gongalves, RS, 95703154 Brazil
Checkin: Dec 2, 2025

Check out: Dec 6, 2025

1room X 4 nights

Deluxe Single Room, City View

Booked for: Gretchen Hau

Payment details

Roomprice
Tue, Dec 2 $72.67
Wed, Dec 3 $86.95
Thu, Dec 4 $72.67
Fri, Dec 5 | $122.64
Taxes & fees : $17.72
Total $372.65
Paid
[Discover
Save20%

Prices shown after $88.74 savings



ONLINE PHONE PAYMENTS Page 3 of &
Discover,comor 1-800-347-2683 Discover DISCOVER IT® CARD ENDING IN
downloadourapp | Hearing/Speechimpaired| PO Box6103 OPEN TO CLOSE DATE: 11/19/2025 » 12/18/2025
Dial 711 (Relay Service) Carol Stream
IL 60197-6103

TRANS,
DATE PURCHASES MERCHANT CATEGORY AMOUNT
11/26 EXPEDIA 73311100622228 EXPEDIA.COM  Travel/Entertalnment $372.65

NV

Variable APRs will not exceed 29.99%.

*If your account Is currently enrolled in a special program or is placed into one during the term of the offer, you
will receive the benefit of the lower rate while the special program {s in effect. This Includes, if applicable, any
lower rates as autharized under the Servicemembers Civil Refief Act,

** This Is the date your promotional rate explres and the remalning balance will be moved to your standard APR
disclosed when you accepted the offer. Please note: Changlng your payment due date may change your Proma
APR Expiration Date,

4** For more Information, please call us at 1-800-347-2683.

Information ForYou

What To Do If You Find A Mistake On Your Statement

IFyou think there is an error on your statement, write to us at:

Discover Card
PO BOX 30421
Salt Lake City, UT84130-0421

You may also contact us on the Web: discover,.com/billingerromotice
In your letter, give us the followlng information:

- Account information: Your name and account number.
- Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.
- Description of Problem: If you think there is an error on your bill, describe what you belleve is wrang and why you believe itis a mistake.

- You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your statement.
- You must notify us of any potentlal errors In writing [or electranically). You may call us, but if you do we are not required to investigate any potential errors and
you may have to pay the amount in questicn.
- While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the following are true:
- We cannot try to collect the amount In question, or report you as delinquent on that amount.

Continued on next page

C% CamScanner



DISCOVER IT® CARD ENDING N, DISC VER

CARDMEMBER SINCE .

Account Summary

11/19/2025 - 12/18/2025

Payment Information T

PSS P UG G Ul 911 ey
Late Payment Warning: |f we do not recelve your minimum payment by the date
listed above, you may have to pay a late fee of up to $41.00.

Minimum Payment Warning: If you make only the minimum payment each period,
you will pay more in interest and it will take longer to pay off your balance. For

example:
See Interest Charge Calculationsectionfollowingthe Fees and o o -
Interest Charzed sectian for detalled APR Infarmation . |fyou make no additional You will pay off the And youwil end up
' charges using thiscard and  balance shownon this  paylng an eslimated
- each month you pay... statement In about... total of...
Only the minimum payment 1 31 years ; $32,443

Iyou would Hke Information about credit counseling services, call us at1-800-347-1121,

Motice: Your payment s past due

Didyou know missed payments may be reported to credit
agencles?

{fyou are unable to pay your Minimum Payment Dug, please
contactusto discuss paymentoptions.

Dlscaver.com | 1-B00-983-1246 Qurspeciallsts arehereta
help.

This is an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained may
be used for that purpose.

Payment Coupon .
Detach at perforation above and return with check payable to
Discover. Do not fold, clip, staple or send cash.

GSFTCHEN M HAU‘- For a faster, easler Discover.com ©_ 1-800-347-2683
c a5 way to pay... See reverse for payment cul off times.
CAYEY PR 00736-5713

PO BOX 6103
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6103

00000L98EYEYL0L18D05L9091060500000000035700
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Bank

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
OTHER DEBITS

DATE, .. ...0vvn. AMOUNT.........
12/01 173.46
12/02 3.01
12/02 4.33

ACCOUN? Page 2

. .DESCRIPTION

POS DEBIT -MASTER PREMIUM GRA-113025*061416
PORTO ALEGRE

R e e L L L L

hotel en Porto Alegre, Brazil

POS DEBIT -UBER* TRIP ~120125*%077573
WWW . UBER, COM
POS DEBIT -UBER* TRIP -120225+%095181

WWW.UBER.COM

00017097-02518-0003-0010-FFBPRR 1231250933440R-02-1.

C§ CamScanner



ACCOUNT

Bank

CHECKING ACCOUNT TRANSACTIONS
OTHER DEBITS

DATE...........AMOUNT..... ++....DESCRIPTION

12/04 5.40 POS DEBIT ~UBER *TRIP HELP.UB-120325%072197
SAO PAULO

12/05 2.97 POS DEBIT =-UBER* TRIP ~120425%023759
WWW.UBER.COM

12/05 4.55 POS DEBIT -UBER *TRIP HELP.UB-120425%07329
SAOC PAULO -

00017697-82510-0004-0010-FFBPRR1231250933440R-0

5 CamScanner



A Expedia

Receipt
Expedia itinerary: 72068219305710
Purchase date: Nov 13, 2025

Booking details

Master Grande Hotel

Rua Riachuelo, 1070, Centro Historico, Porto Alegre, RS, 90020-270 Brazil
Check in: Nov 29, 2025 ’

Check outy Dec 3#29,5 )

1room x4 nights

Premium Double Room

Booked for: Gretchen Hau

Payment details

Room price

Sat, Nov29 R$225.50
Sun, Nov30 R$208.35
Mon, Dec < — R$219.78 :
Tue, Dec 2 // ‘j g’\‘ R$2256.50

Taxes | / %(\'J 13 \/(g R$4§95‘
: k-r»m~~'r“"‘ . !

Total R$923.08

—



Uber

Thanks for riding, Gretchen

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total

Intermediation fee

Trip fare

Booking Fee @

Payments

m first hau ese
12/1/25 8:39 PM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Dec 1, 2025
8:39 PM

R$16.04

R$0.53

R$14.01

R$1.50

R$16.04

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inguiries.

Trip details

Sl

Black
117 kilometers, 3 minutes



8:40 PM
© 1 caldas junior, 11 - Centro Histérico - Porto
Alegre - RS, 90010-260

Postode S

Santa Mz
8:44 PM
B  Avenida Presidente Jodo Goulart, 551 -
Centro Histérico - Porto Alegre - RS, 90110 Casa de cu
m 20E2 a0 Mario Quin
O
\PCHUE
uh®
Cais Embarcadero
ESC Tecnica Est
Senador Ernesto
Dornelles
Unid
You rode with THOMAS 500 %
ceHuaes  All your trips are insured by Chubb. Learn more

Want to review your trip history? My trips



Uber

Thanks for riding, Gretchen

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total

Intermediation fee

Trip fare

Booking Fee @

Payments
m first hau s+«
12/1/2510:46 PM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Dec 1, 2025
10:46 PM

R$23.06

R$0.81

R$20.75

R$1.50

R$23.06

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inquiries.

Trip details

- e Comfort
QQ_, 552 kilometers, 10 minutes



10:51 PM
© Avenida Presidente Jodo Goulart, 551 -
Centro Historico - Porto Alegre - RS, 90110

11:.01 PM
B R Olavo Barreto Viana, 18 - Moinhos de
Vento, Porto Alegre - RS, 90570-000, Brazil

You rode with Vinicius

cHuse  All your trips are insured by Chubb.

Want to review your trip history?

Porto Alegre

Pargtie Moi
de Vento (P¢
Parqgue

Farroupilha

(Redencao)
5

Orla'Skate Park
5.00 %

Learn more



Uber

Thanks for riding, Gretchen

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.

Total

Intermediation fee

Trip fare

Booking Fee @

Payments
- first hau «e«
VISA

12/2/2512:10 AM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Dec 2, 2025
12:10 AM

R$12.98

R$0.49

R$11.39

R$1.10

R$12.98

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inquiries.

Trip details

- UberX
QQJ 434 kilometers, 7 minutes



12:26 AM
@ R Olavo Barreto Viana, 18 - Moinhos de
Vento, Porto Alegre - RS, 90570-000, Brazil

12:34 AM

El R Riachuelo, 1070 - Centro Histérico, Porto
Alegre - RS, 90010-270, Brazil

orto Alegre Parqueoinh

de Vepto (Parc

B

o Parque
Parque Mauricio  garroupilha

Sirotsky Sobrinho  (Redencgao)
{(Harmonia)

$0730YVE Oﬁlf v

You rode with Andre 495 %

cHuse Al your trips are insured by Chubb. Learn more

Want to review your trip history?



Uber

Thanks for riding, Gretchen

We hope you enjoyed your ride this morning.

Total

Intermediation fee

Trip fare

Booking Fee @

UberX Pri

ority

Payments

m first hau ==«
12/3/25 1:42 AM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Dec 3, 2025
1:42 AM

R$28.76

R$1.15

R$23.49

R$0.95

R$3.17

R$28.76

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inquiries.

Trip details

T

Prioridade
152 kilometers, 3 minutes



1:52 AM
@ RuaHernyHugo Dreher, 197 - Bento

Gongalves - RS, 95700-000 2
Praca Sesqt
Q Supermercados Cinqu@rena
- 1'56 AM Andreazza
Condominio Vittoria Flat Centro Bento
B Gongalves-RS, 9570 - R. 13 de Maio, 800 - i Sap
Sdo Bento, Bento Gongalves - RS, 95700~ RUA PARNAIBA Pizz
052, Brazil
Praca Achyles
L 'América Mincarone
Shopping Center
_JN
You rode with Filipe 497 %
cHuas  All your trips are insured by Chubb. Learn more

Want to review your trip history? | My trips



Uber

Thanks for riding, Gretchen

We hope you enjoyed your ride this afternoon.

Total

Intermediation fee

Trip fare

Booking Fee @

UberX Pri

ority

Payments

m first hau e«
12/4/2512:52 PM

Visit the trip page for more information, including invoices (where available)

Dec 4, 2025
12:52 PM

R$24.11

R$1.13

R$18.86

R$0.95

R$3.17

R$24.11

Fare does not include fees that may be charged by your bank. Please contact your bank directly for

inguiries.

Trip details

Sl

Prioridade
1.24 kilometers, 3 minutes



1:04 PM
Condominio Vittoria Flat Centro Bento

© Gongalves - RS, 9570 - R. 13 de Maio, 800 -

Sao Bento, Bento Gongalves - RS, 95700~
; Supermercados
052, Brazil (] peviianl
1:07 PM .
ini

B  RuaHernyHugo Dreher, 197 - Bento

Gongalves - RS, 95700-000 RUA PARNATBA

Q Pralg'a'Aféhyles
L'América Mincarone
Shopping Center

) Desco Atacado

You rode with Robert 4.95 %

cHuse  All your trips are insured by Chubb. Learn more

Want to review your trip history? My trips



Assembleia
Legislativa

UNIRG NACIONAL DOS LEGISLADORES
ELEGISLATWOS ES'[ADUAIS

PROGRAMA PRELIMINAR

182 ASAMBLEA GENERAL DE LA CONFEDERACION PARLAMENTARIA DE LAS
AMERICAS Y 172 REUNION ANUAL DE LA RED DE MUJERES PARLAMENTARIAS DE LAS
AMERICAS

Porto Alegre (RS), Brasil, 1y 2 de diciembre de 2025

Domingo 30 de noviembre de 2025
Dia Llegada de los participantes

Tarde _ Reunién de coordinacion de las secretarias y de la Presidencia
Local a determinar

Lunes 1 de diciembre 2025

8:30 Salida del transporte desde los hoteles hacia la ALRS

9:00 Recepciény registro de participantes con coffee break
Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul - Espacio de Convergencia (Planta
Baja)

9:30 Apertura oficial de los trabajos de la 182 Asamblea General de la COPA
Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul - Espacio de Convergencia (Planta
Baja)

Palabras de apertura de:

e Presidente de la Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul, Diputado
Pepe Vargas

e Presidenta de la UNALE, Diputada Tia Ju

e Vicepresidente de la region Sur de la UNALE y organizador de la 282
Conferencia Nacional de la UNALE, Diputado Vitmar Zanchin

e Presidente de la COPA, Senador José Luis Dalmau Santiago

¢ Presidenta de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas,
Diputada Camila Toscano- '

10:00 Conferencia inaugural
Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul - Espacio de Convergencia (Planta
Baja)

11:30 Visita de la Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Suly Reunién con el

Presidente de la Camara
Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul - Gabinete de la Presidencia

12:00 Almuerzo - Galpén Criollo del Palacio Piratini (frente a la ALRS)

14:00 Reunién del Comité Ejecutivo de la COPA
Asamblea Legislativa de Rio Grande do Sul - Espacio de Convergencia (Planta
Baja)




PROGRAMA INTERMNACIONAL

CONFERENCIA DE LA UNION NACIONAL DE LEGISLADORES Y LEGISLATURAS

ESTATALES (UNALE)

Bento Gongalves (RS), Brasil, 2-5 de diciembre de 2025

 Martes 2 de diciembre de 2025 ,
Llegada de los part/C/pantes

Tarde

20':00

Cena de recepcidn para delegaciones internacionales
Restaurante por conf/rmar

i‘embre 2025 _ 7 .
9:00 Mesa redondacondelegacmnes mternacmnales
Hotel Dall'Onder Grande - Sala por confirmar
11:00 Visita al ayuntamiento de Bento Gongalves
12:30 Almuerzo
14:00 Programa cultural
17:00 Regreso al Hotel Dall'Onder Grande
19:00 Ceremonia de Apertura Oficial
Hotel Dall'Onder Grande — Auditorio Principal
19:30 Conferencia inaugural

N Hotel Dall'OnderGrande Auditorio Principal
embrede 2025 =~

Pnel 1 ]
Hotel Dall'Onder Grande -~ Auditorio Principal

10:15 Mesa redonda

Hotel Dall'Onder Grande - Auditorio Principal
12:00 Almuerzo
14:00 Panel 2

Hotel Dall'Onder Grande — Auditorio Principal
14:45 Mesaredonda

Hotel Dall'Onder Grande - Auditorio Pr/nC/pal
16:15 Junta General Anual

Hotel Dall'Onder Grande - Auditorio Principal
17:00 Clausura
20:00 Cena Oficial

De 8 a 8 horas

Restaurante por conf/rmar

Visitacultural/tun’stia a Gramado

Una ciudad que se encuentra aproximadamente a 120 km de Bento Gongalves
para visitar NATAL LUZ, el mayor evento navidefio de Brasil y considerado uno
de los festivales navidefios mas grandes y famosos del mundo, y que atrae a
millones de visitantes en cada edicién.

Noche

Salida de delegaciones internacionales



28* COMFERENCIA

State Legislatures in the Age

of Al and Climate Emergencies

( December 3rd, 4th and 5th, 2025 - Bento Gongalves - RS >

Official Program

3 PM - Registration (Location: Dall'Onder
Grande Hotel)

8:00 AM - Reaqistration beains (Location:

C§ CamScanner



8:00 AM - Registration begins (Location:

Dall'Onder Grande Hotel)

All day - Simultaneous events from
legislative bodies (Click to access)

12:30 PM to 2:00 PM - Lunch

5 PM - End of simultaneous events

7 PM - Official Opening Ceremony

8:30 PM - Opening Lecture

Tiago Mattos
Educator, entrepreneur, and futurist.

S§ CamScanner



8:00 AM - Registration begins

9:00 AM to 9:10 AM - Unale Citizen
Assembly Award: PRESENTATION OF
THE FINALISTS

9:15 AM to 9:45 AM - Panel #07:
DEMOCRATIC CONNECTIVITY AND
PUBLIC SUSTAINABILITY

PANELIST

Prof. Dr. Augusto Moutella
Post-Doctoral Fellow and President of the Third Sector
Commission, OAB/RJ (Brazilian Bar Association, Rio de
Janeiro chapter)

MODERATOR

Congracawnman Annt . hi

C§ CamScanner

S



Congresswoman Aunt Ju
President of Unale

9:50 AM to 10:05 AM - Panel #2:
INTEGRATED SYSTEM FOR MONITORING
SUSTAINABLE LEGISLATURE

PANELIST

Consultant Humberto Mendes de Sa Formiga
Coordinator of the Social Responsibility Center of the
Federal Senate

10:10 AM to 10:25 AM - Panel #3:
PERSPECTIVE FOR THE 2026
ELECTORAL SCENARIO

PANELIST

CS CamScanner
i



10:55 AM to 11:15 AM - Panel #4: The
Digital Revolution and Democracy: Al,

Disinformation, and the 2026 Elections in
Brazil

PANELIST

Moses Pessuti
Specialist in Electoral Law

MODERATORS

Rep. Vilmar Zanchin
State Representative from Rio Grande do Sul

Rep. Ronaldo Santini
Secretary of Tourism of Rio Grande do Sul

\ CamScanner



11:20 AM to 11:40 AM - Panel #5:
BETWEEN PRESSURE, POLITICS AND
INSTITUTIONALITY: THE BALANCE THAT
SUSTAINS THE LEGISLATURE IN AN
ELECTION YEAR

PANELIST

Isis Vargas
Political Strategist

12:30 PM - Lunch

© 2:00 PM to 2:15 PM - Panel #6: HOW
COLLABORATION BETWEEN SECTORS
GENERATES ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL
IMPACT

PANELIST

Francisco de Azeredo
Head of Content for South Summit

g CamScanner

e



Cibele Lazzari
Representative of the General Superintendence of the
Legislative Assembly of Rio Grande do Sul

2:20 PM to 3:00 PM - Motivational: WHY
LISTENING TO STORIES WILL CHANGE
YOUR LIFE?

PANELIST

Luciano Potter
Journalist, television presenter, radio host and comedian

3:05 PM to 3:35 PM - Panel #7: SMART
AND CONNECTED CITIES

PANELIST

gg CamScanner



PANELIST

Rodrigo Corradi
Master in International Relations and Director of ICLEI
Brazil

Jorge Piqué

Specialist in Innovation and Creative Economy

3:40 PM to 4:20 PM - Panel #8: -
Constitutional Amendment Proposal for
the New Administrative Reform

PANELISTS

Rep. Pepe Vargas L
President of the Legislative Assembly of Rio Granue do

C§ CamScanner
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Rep. lvana Bastos
President of the Legislative Assembly of Bahia

4:25 PM to 4:55 PM - Panel #9:
SUSTAINABILITY AND CLIMATE CHANGE

PANELIST

Journalist Rosana Jatoba
He manages the Sustainability portal at CBN.

5 PM - Ordinary General Assembly:
Election of the New Board of Directors

6 PM - Closing

%Ei CamScanner



9:15 AM to 9:20 AM - IPALERJ:
INSTITUTIONAL PRESENTATION

9:25 AM to 9:35 AM - Panel #10 -
CEPERJ Space: STATISTICAL
TECHNOLOGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL
RISK REGISTRATION

PANELIST

Yuri G. Maia
Coordinator of Regional Urban and Environmental

Policies at the CEPERJ Foundation

9:40 AM to 10:00 AM — Panel #011:
PUBLIC GOVERNANCE AND THE
CHALLENGE FOR STATES AND BRAZIL

PANELIST —— %@%E -

WE/ CamScanner
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PANELIST

=

Minister Augusto Nardes
Minister of the TCU (Brazilian Federal Court of Accounts)

10:05 AM to 10:55 AM - Panel #12:
DIGITAL LEGISLATIVE COMMUNICATION:
CONNECTING PARLIAMENTS AND
CITIZENS THROUGH TELEVISION AND
RADIO |

PANELIST

Daniela Naufel Schettino
Representative of the Ministry of Communications

dbppicrtBolles WoHcthqiﬁ@it’u‘i\zeaﬁimarmm

Octavio Penna Pieranti
Anatel Board of Directors

$§ CamScanner
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Carlos Neiva

Supervisor of the Legislative Radio and TV Network of the
Chamber
of Deputies

Gerson de Castro
President of Astral

10:00 AM to 11:00 AM - Simultaneous
Event: PARLIAMENTARY MEETING:
DEBATE ON PUBLIC POLICIES FOR
ANIMAL WELFARE |

L ocation: Room 02 on the Mezzanine

11:00 AM - Unale Citizen Assembly
Award: ANNOUNCEMENT OF THE
WINNERS OF THE 6TH EDITION

12:00 PM - Closing Ceremony

gg CamScanner



ASAMBLEA GENERAL DE LA CONFEDRACION PARLAMENTARIA DE LAS AMERICAS Y
CONFERENCIA DE LA UNION NACIONAL DE LEGISLADORES Y LEGISLATIVOS ESTATALES
(UNALE)







